Catalog No. VC-4
July 2015
VC & VPC Series Check Valves
Up to 10 000psig (689 bar)
Stainless Steel, Steel, and Brass
Design
Fixed Cracking Pressure Valves
Lift Check Valves

3www.hsmecorp.com
VC3 Series Poppet Check Valves
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Basic
Ordering Number
End Connections
Cv
Dimensions,     mm (in.)
Inlet Outlet L L1 H h
VC3A-
A2T- 1/8 in. OD M Tube Fitting
0.10
54.30 (2.14)
25.00
(0.98)
7/16
5/8F2N- 1/8 in. Female NPT 48.00 (1.89) -
M2N- 1/8 in. Male NPT 43.40 (1.71) -
VC3B-
A4T- 1/4 in. OD M Tube Fitting
0.47
59.70 (2.35)
27.10
(1.07)
9/16
5/8
A6M- 6mm OD M Tube Fitting 59.90 (2.36) 14mm
F4N- 1/4 in. Female NPT 54.60 (2.15) - 3/4
M4N- 1/4 in. Male NPT 53.10(2.09) -
5/8
MA4N4T- 1/4 in. Male NPT /
1/4 in. OD M Tube Fitting 56.40 (2.22) 9/16
VC3C-
A6T- 3/8 in. OD M Tube Fitting
1.47
80.50(3.17)
36.20
(1.43)
11/16
7/8F6N- 3/8 in. Female NPT 75.70(2.98) -
M6N- 3/8 in. Male NPT 70.60 (2.78) -
VC3D-
A8T- 1/2 in. OD M Tube Fitting
1.68
86.90(3.42)
48.10
(1.89)
7/8
7/8A10M- 10mm OD M Tube Fitting 84.30(3.32) 19mm
A12M- 12mm OD M Tube Fitting 86.90(3.42) 22mm
F8N- 1/2 in. Female NPT 90.90(3.58) - 1 1/8
M8N- 1/2 in. Male NPT 80.30 (3.16) - 7/8
A10T- 5/8 in. OD M Tube Fitting 87.70(3.45) 1 1 1/8
VC3E-
A12T- 3/4 in. OD M Tube Fitting
4.48
110.00 (4.32)
67.00
(2.64)
1 1/8
1 1/4F12N- 3/4 in. Female NPT 104.00(4.08) -
M12N- 3/4 in. Male NPT 104.00(4.08) -
VC3F-
A16T- 1 in. OD M Tube Fitting
4.48
120.00 (4.74)
68.40
(2.69)
1 3/8 1 3/8
F16N- 1 in. Female NPT 123.00 (4.84) -
1 5/8
M16N- 1 in. Male NPT 115.00 (4.52) -
To order, follow the steps below.

 10 (0.69) 10 7 to 13 (0.49 to 0.90) 3 to 10 (0.20 to 0.69) back pressure
 25 (1.8) 25 21 to 29 (1.5 to 2.0) Minimum  5 (0.35) upstream pressure
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Basic
Ordering Number
End Connections
Cv
Dimensions,    mm (in.)
Inlet Outlet L H
  VCP3A-
F4N- 1/4 in. Female NPT
0.35
61.2 (2.41)
 3/4
F4R- 1/4 in. ISO Female Tapered 64.5 (2.54)
M4N- 1/4 in. Male NPT
41.1 (1.62)  9/16
M4R- 1/4 in. ISO Male Tapered
FM4N- 1/4 in. Female NPT 1/4 in. Male NPT 57.9 (2.28)
 3/4
MF4N- 1/4 in. Male NPT 1/4 in. Female NPT 44.4 (1.75)
VCP3B-
F8N- 1/2 in. Female NPT
1.20
94.2 (3.71) 1  1/16
M8N- 1/2 in. Male NPT 57.9 (2.28)  7/8
MF8N- 1/2 in. Male NPT 1/2 in. Female NPT 71.9 (2.83) 1  1/16
To order, follow the steps below.
Step 1.  Select a valve basic ordering number. Example: VCP3A-F4N-
Step 2.  Select an applicable spring designator, and add it to the ordering number:  VCP3A-F4N-1/3-
Step 3.  Suffix an applicable body material designator to the ordering number:  VCP3A-F4N-1/3-SS
             SS316: SS,  Brass: B
Features
•	 1-Piece design eliminates leak path.
•	 End connection includes Male & Female NPT up to 1/2 in.
•	 O-Ring is designed to be in the sealing position against high velocity, pressure pulses, surges, or shock.
Inlet Outlet
VCPA3 Series 1-Piece Adjustable Check Valves
9www.hsmecorp.com
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Basic
Ordering Number
End Connection Cv
Dimensions,
mm (in.)
L h
VCPA3A-
F4N- 1/4 in. Female NPT
0.35
75.7 (2.98)  3/4
M4N- 1/4 in. Male NPT
41.1 (1.62) 9/16
M4R- 1/4 in. ISO Male Tapered
VCPA3B-
M8N- 1/2 in. Male NPT
1.20 65.0 (2.56) 7/8
M8R- 1/2 in. ISO Male Tapered
VCPA3 Series 1-Piece Adjustable Check Valves
Adjustable Cracking Pressure
Working Pressure: 3000 psig (206 bar)
To order, follow the steps below.
Step 1.  Select a valve basic ordering number.
             Example:VCPA3A-F4N-
Step 2.  Select an applicable spring designator, and add
              it to the ordering number:  VCP3A-F4N-3-
Step 3.  Suffix an applicable body material designator
              to the ordering number:  VCP3A-F4N-3-SS
              SS316: SS,  Brass: B
Spring Designator
Cracking Pressure,
psig (bar) Designator
3 to 50 (0.21 to 3.5) 3
50 to 150 (3.5 to 10.4) 50